Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLATINUM RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, L.L.C.	04/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLATINUM RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2828 Routh Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6362135
Patent Number:	6258758
Patent Number:	5877128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: rhester@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosemary Hester

Total Attachments: 2 source=PRO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0172

500007530

636/

CH \$120.00

source=PRO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0173

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR

APR 28 2004

PLATINUM RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, L.L.C.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the company is Platinum Research Organization, L.L.C.

ARTICLE TWO

This amendment alters or changes Article One of the Articles of Organization and the full text of each provision as it is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the company is Platinum Research and Development, L.L.C."

ARTICLE THREE

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted on April 27, 2004, by the managers of the Company pursuant to Section 2.2 of the Company's Regulations.

ARTICLE FOUR

The amendment was approved by a majority of the members, in accordance with Section G of Article 2.23 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act or as otherwise provided in the Articles of Organization or Regulations, and all persons approving the amendment have signed these Articles of Amendment.

In Witness Whereof, these Articles of Amendment were executed on April 28, 2004, but are effective for all purposes as of March 31, 2004.

PLATINUM RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, LLC a Texas limited liability company

By: Omniferous Engineering Company,

Its: Manager

Name: F. Conrad Greer

Name: F. Conrad Green
Its: Managing Director

By: The Fairmount Company

Its: Manager

Name. John T. ("Corky") Jaeger, Jr.

Ite. Managing Director

#220400 v2/60109.20

2

RECORDED: 09/22/2004